

## Chupa Chups 50 Assorted Flavour Lollipops 600g

### Ingredients

Strawberry Flavour: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fruit Puree from Concentrate (Apple, Cherry, Raspberry, Pineapple, Lime, Lemon, Strawberry, Peach, Banana, Orange, Blueberry, Blackberry, Mango, Watermelon, Kiwi) (3%), Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Concentrates (Beetroot, Spirulina), Cola Flavour: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavourings, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Strawberry and Cream Flavour: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, WHEY Permeate, Fruit Puree from Concentrate (Apple, Cherry, Raspberry, Pineapple, Lime, Lemon, Strawberry, Peach, Banana, Orange, Blueberry, Blackberry, Mango, Watermelon, Kiwi) (3%), Whole MILK Powder (2%), Cocoa Butter, Concentrate (Beetroot), Flavourings, Cocoa-Vanilla Flavour: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, WHEY Permeate, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder (2%), Cocoa Butter, Flavourings, Concentrates (Safflower, Lemon)

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: MILK**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	
Energy Values	1641 (KJ) / 386 (Kcal)	(KJ) / (Kcal)
Fat	1g	
(of which Saturates)	0.6g	
Carbohydrate	93g	
(of which Sugars)	81g	
Fibre		
Protein	0.6g	
Sodium		
Salt	0.18g	
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Chupa Chups  
EAN: 49814521  
Assorted Flavour Lollipops: Strawberry, Cola, Strawberry-Cream and Cocoa-Vanilla

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

### Manufacturer Address

Chupa Chups S.A.U.,  
Polígono Sector Serra,  
c/Les Masies No16,  
08635 Sant Esteve Sesrovires (Barcelona),  
Spain.